DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/12/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345458	B. WING		C 10/16/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TREYBURN REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD IS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00			
F 686 SS=G	from 10/13/20 throug N2MD11. 1 of the 1 complaint a resulting in deficienci Treatment/Svcs to Pr	allegation was substanstiated es. event/Heal Pressure Ulcer	F 68	36	11/16/20		
	§483.25(b) Skin Integrity §483.25(b)(1) Pressure ulcers. Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure that- (i) A resident receives care, consistent with professional standards of practice, to prevent pressure ulcers and does not develop pressure ulcers unless the individual's clinical condition demonstrates that they were unavoidable; and (ii) A resident with pressure ulcers receives necessary treatment and services, consistent with professional standards of practice, to promote healing, prevent infection and prevent new ulcers from developing. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, staff interviews, Nurse practitioner interview and Wound Physician interview, the facility failed to prevent an avoidable pressure ulcer to the right mid inner forearm and right heel that resulted in hospitalization for sepsis for 1 of 3 sampled residents (Resident #1). The findings included: Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on 4/29/16. The resident diagnoses included dementia, diabetes and contractures.			Corrective Action for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice Resident #1 has been under the service of the wound care medical doctor since 9-1-2020. Responsible party aware. Care planned updated 9-1-2020 and 10/16/2020. Staff involved immediately educated of the skin management program and change in condition with emphasis on weekly and daily skin integrity checks the licensed nurse and CNA respective.	e on n by		
ABORATORY	 	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 !F	TITLE	(X6) DATE		

Electronically Signed 11/05/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			71. 501251	_		С		
		345458	B. WING				16/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	10/2020	
					059 TORREDGE ROAD			
TREYBURN REHABILITATION CENTER				URHAM, NC 27712				
	OUR MAA DV OT	TELEVIT OF REFIGIENCES						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	Continued From page	e 1	F	686				
	· -	/linimum Data Set (MDS)			Education completed on 11/16/2020.			
		3/20 revealed Resident #1						
		ired and was fully dependent			How the facility will identify other reside	ents		
		n activities of daily living.			having the potential to be affected by the			
	Resident #1 had cont	tractures to bilateral lower			same deficient practice			
	extremities, bilateral l	hands and right arm.			Braden scales and Body audits were			
				completed on all residents and no othe	r			
	Review of Resident #			residents were identified to have been				
	revealed Resident #1			affected by the alleged deficient praction	e.			
	skin related to impaired mobility and incontinence				Residents were assessed for skin			
	with a goal to remain free from skin breakdown.				integrity concerns. No other residents			
	Interventions included: apply barrier cream to skin				were identified to have been affected.			
	after each incontinent episode paying attention to				Residents with contractures were	_		
	bony prominences, keep bed linen clean, dry and				assessed for skin integrity concerns. Nother residents were identified to have	ס		
	free of wrinkles, meds/treatment per doctor's order, required pressure relieving mattress on				been affected.			
		ducing cushion in wheel			Completed on 11/16/20.			
		ition on rounds and as			Completed on 11/10/20.			
	needed.	alon on rounds and do			What measure will be put into place or			
				systematic changes made to ensure th				
	Review of Resident #	t 1 progress note dated			the deficient practice will not recur?			
	8/31/20 revealed that			Re-education was provided to nursing				
	wound to right forear			staff (nurses and nursing assistants)				
					regarding how to conduct a head to toe	;		
	Review of Resident #	1 medical records revealed			body audit and skin observation			
		kin assessment dated			Education provided to nursing staff on	the		
		d Resident # 1 skin was			skin management program.			
	impaired. Further rev	•			Wound care nurse/UM/designee will			
		I no documentation of			monitor skin management program for			
		ndition for the week of			compliance.			
	8/17/20 and 8/24/20.				DON will have oversight of the skin management program.			
	 Review of Resident #	1 medical record revealed			management program.			
		valuation dated 10/13/20 that			Indicate how the facility plans to monito	or		
	•	1 was high risk for skin			its performance to make sure that			
		sure ulcer risk evaluation			solutions are sustained?			
		d 8/28/19 and indicated			Random audits of skin integrity			
	Resident #1 was at m			assessment will be completed 3 times	а			
					week for 4 weeks, then 1 time a week t			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345458 B. WING			C 0/16/2020			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TREYBURN REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712		0/10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	F 686 Continued From page 2 Review of Resident #1 Occupational Therapy treatment encounter note dated 8/31/20 revealed Resident #1 had an odorous wound on the volar aspect of forearm. Review of specialty physician wound evaluation and management summary dated 9/1/20 revealed Resident #1 had a stage 4 pressure wound to the right arm. The wound size was (L x W x D) 3.0 x 2.5 x 1.0 cm with moderate serous exudate, 50 % necrotic tissue and 50% granulation tissue. The physician wound evaluation summary also revealed Resident #1 had a stage 2 pressure ulcer of the right heel that measured (L x W x D) 0.3 x 0.5 x 0.1 cm. Review of Hospital Admission History and		F 68	thereafter Findings will be brought to the quality assurance and perfor improvement monthly x 3 mosubstantial compliance is act	mance onths until		
	seen at the Emergen- wound of the right inn assessment revealed IV pressure ulcer of fl forearm in the setting Also with hypernatrer (leukocytosis and tac antibiotics (vancomyc fluids, and was admit further management. Resident #1 was obs PM lying in bed with e nasal cannula on and Physician and Wound wound care. Measure wounds by Wound Pl inner forearm: 8 x 5 x	exor surface of right of her chronic contracture. nia, meets criteria for sepsis hypnea). She received cin/zosyn x1), intravenous ted to General Medicine for erved on 10/13/20 at 2:00 eyes closed, had oxygen was nonverbal. The Wound of Care Nurse were doing ements of Resident #1 hysician were: 1. Right mid 1.3, undermining at 12 and 30% granulation. 2.					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l l	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345458	B. WING				C 1 16/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TREYBURN REHABILITATION CENTER				2059 TORF	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE REDGE ROAD I, NC 27712	1 10/	16/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	686				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345458	B. WING _			C 10/16/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TREYBURN REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	revealed she had of the discovery of Ro Nurse #1 stated not to toe assessment it on a weekly basi examined Resident skin impairment but document it. Interview with Nurs revealed he was a residents' weekly stocumentation. He and document resi when the reminder also stated Nursing nurses if they notic while bathing and stated nobody saw found it. Interview with Nurs revealed she was interview revealed #1 right forearm with Unit manager state head to toe assess	se #1 on 10/14/20 at 1:12 PM cared for Resident #1 prior to resident #1 right forearm wound. It is were to complete a head of resident skin and document is. She stated she had it #1 skin and did not see any it may have forgotten to the ware of requirement for the stated nurses were to assess dent weekly skin assessment in came up on the computer. He is assistants would notify the dany new skin impairment it dressing resident. He further it Resident #1 wound until OT the war notified of Resident bound by OT on 08/31/20. The end nurses were to complete a sment of resident skin weekly	F	586			
	did not have any s also revealed that evaluation was not 8/17/20 and 8/24/2 she could not local since she was not time.	r findings even if the resident kin breakdown. This interview Resident #1 head to toe skin documented for the week of 0. The Unit manager stated the missing documentation working at the facility at that se Practitioner (NP) on M revealed she was informed					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		
		345458	B. WING _				C 1 16/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TREYBURN REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS 2059 TORREDGE DURHAM, NC 2		1 10/	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFII TAG	(EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RN REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	586			